Expected credit loss rate 0.5% 1.2% 1.1% 22.2% 1.9%

Estimated gross carrying amount at default 190.7 25.3 47.3 15.3 278.6

Expected credit loss 1.0 0.3 0.5 3.4 5.2

Foreign currency risk management

The carrying amounts of the Firm’s foreign currency denominated monetary assets and monetary liabilities at the reporting date are

as follows:

 Liabilities  Assets

 2023  2022  2023  2022

 £m  £m  £m  £m

Euro (62.7)  (59.7)  450.4  468.7

US Dollar (90.8)  (105.4)  180.4  176.5

Other (48.9)  (38.4)  114.6  122.5

 (202.4)  (203.5)  745.4  767.7

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

The following table details the sensitivity to a 10% decrease in sterling values against the relevant currencies. The sensitivity analysis

includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the year-end for a 10% change

in sterling exchange rates. A positive number below indicates an increase in profit and equity where sterling weakened 10% against

the relevant currency. For a 10% strengthening in sterling in relevant currency, there would be an equal and opposite impact on the

profit and equity and the balances would be negative.

 2023  2022

Profit or loss £m  £m

Euro currency impact 38.1  40.2

US Dollar currency impact 8.0  6.0

Other currency impact 6.0  8.0

 52.1  54.2

29.  Changes in liabilities from financing activities

8

 1 May 2022  Cash flows  New finance

leases

 30 April 2023

 £m  £m  £m  £m

Lease liability  (517.1)  (69.7)  68.7  (518.1)

Bank loans -  15.0  -  15.0

Net debt (517.1)  (54.7)  68.7  (503.1)

freshfields.com

This material is provided by Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer, an international legal practice operating through Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer LLP (a limited liability partnership
organised under the laws of England and Wales authorised and regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority (SRA no. 484861)), Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer US LLP,
Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer (a partnership registered in Hong Kong), Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer Law office, Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer Foreign Law Office,
Studio Legale associato a Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer, Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer Rechtsanwalte Steuerberater Part mbB, Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer Rechtsanwälte Part